Project:
Type:
Note:SL TLED LAMP
DESCRIPTION
The shatterproof SL TLED T8 lamps are designed to retrofit certain
specialized fixtures in commercial and industrial buildings, such as
automotive inspection lines and advertisement signs. They are a
cost effective solution that achieves maximum energy savings while

1161.3
MIN
ORDER INFORMATION
Jamie Bartoszek  (518) 681-2849
2/3
SL TLED LAMP
Example: SL-T8-15-DF-4-40-S
Series
Accessories
Type Wattage Optics CCT Serie
SL=Starco
Lighting
SLHB5VKCS=3ft hanging chain
AC10=10ft aircraft cable/hook
AC15=15ft aircraft cable/hook
WP10=10ft Whip 16AWG
18=18W
22=22W
28=28W
36=36W
40=40W
T8=T8 Lamp 40=4000K
50=5000K
SL
L7-15PLUG=277V Twist Lock L7-15P plug
HBP-111-L7=Occupancy Sensor
PC-1-LC-3-6=120V PLUG-N-GO and 6’ whip and 3 conductors
PC-2-LC-5-3=277V PLUG-N-GO and 3’ whip and 5 conductors
PERFORMANCE DATA
P=Frosted
G13 Bi-pin
PF=Frosted
Fa8 single
pin
4=4ft
5=5ft
6=6ft
8=8ft
Size
S=Super
Efficiency
I=Irregular
High
Output
FSIR-100=Sensor Remote Controller
Model Wattage CCT Size Lens Lumen Output
SL-T8-18-P-4-40-I 18 4000K 46” Frosted 2340
SL-T8-18-P-4-50-I 18 5000K 46”’ Frosted 2340
SL-T8-22-P-4-40-I 22 4000K 46”’ Frosted 2850
SL-T8-22-P-4-50-I 22 5000K 46”’ Frosted 2850
SL-T8-22-P-5-40-S 22 4000K 5’ Frosted 2860
SL-T8-22-P-5-50-S 22 5000K 5’ Frosted 2860
SL-T8-28-P-6-40-S 28 4000K 6’ Frosted 3640
SL-T8-28-P-6-50-S 28 5000K 6’ Frosted 3640
SL-T8-36-P-8-40 36 4000K 8’ Frosted 4500
SL-T8-36-P-8-50 36 5000K 8’ Frosted 4500
SL-T8-36-PF-8-40 36 4000K 8’ Frosted 4500
SL-T8-36-PF-8-50 36 5000K 8’ Frosted 4500
SL-T8-40-P-8-40 40 4000K 8’ Frosted 6000
SL-T8-40-P-8-50 40 5000K 8’ Frosted 6000
Installation
Wiring Diagram
Ballast
1. Cut off ballast 2. Single lamp wiring (except 8’ lamps)
Ballast
L